
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Victoria-The Lakes: Keith Bain (PC) 
Official Agent: John MacKillop 
Date Filed: August 21, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 47,672.00 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 12,872.64 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,963.08  

 
$ 1,963.08  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
4,428.28

 
4,287.28

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             16,962.28

 
             16,962.28

 
Travel 

 
2,667.84

 
2,667.84

 
Campaign Functions 

 
629.81

 
629.81

 
Other 

 
2.08

 
2.08

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 26,653.37

 
$ 26,512.37

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 26,653.37

 
$ 26,512.37



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Victoria-The Lakes:  Jim O’Brien (GPNS) 

Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 
Date Filed: August 14, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 47,672.00 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 12,872.64 
 

 
Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising              0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Victoria-The Lakes:  Fraser Patterson (NDP) 
Official Agent: Norman Matheson 

Date Filed: August 21, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 47,672.00 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 12,872.64 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 0.00  

 
$ 717.35  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
0.00

 
3,111.56

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             4,625.22

 
             8,823.40

 
Travel 

 
100.01

 
681.24

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
0.00

 
1,195.71

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 4,725.23

 
$ 14,529.26

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 4,725.23

 
$ 14,529.26



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Victoria-The Lakes:  Gerald Sampson (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Phillip R. Murray 

Date Filed: August 24, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 47,672.00 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 12,872.64 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 8,712.34  

 
$ 8,712.34  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             10,696.63

 
             10,696.63

 
Travel 

 
1,835.40

 
1,835.40

 
Campaign Functions 

 
586.78

 
586.78

 
Other 

 
194.59

 
94.59

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 22,025.74

 
$ 21,925.74

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 22,025.74

 
$ 21,925.74


